Staff recommends acceptance of the additional CDBG grant funds for the 520 Centre Street 
development.

CITY OF BATH

06/03/2024

ORDER  - AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF ADDITIONAL CDBG FUNDS

Be It Hereby Ordered that the City Council of the City of Bath authorizes the acceptance three 
hundred and thirty thousand dollars 00/100 ($330,000) Community Development Block Funds and 
be it furthered ordered that the City Council hereby authorizes the appropriation of the funds to the 
520 Centre Street project.